

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5711 OF 2002

MULLO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI LAL @ GOVARDHAN DAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for deletion of name of appellant No.1 from the array
of parties and with office report)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uma Datta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application is allowed at the risk of the
petitioners and subject to objection, if any, at the time of
final hearing.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master