

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5711 OF 2002

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

PREM CHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI LAL @ GOVARDHAN DAS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vidya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.2 is deleted from the array of parties, as per the
order of the Hon'ble Court dated 10.1.2002.

Respondent No.1 is represented by Advocate.

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit has also been filed.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

The appeal is ready for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd